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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1759
FOR ANSWER ON 01/08/2022


    DEVELOPMENT OF STEEL SECTOR IN ODISHA


1759 DR. SASMIT PATRA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) the comparative steel production in Odisha in year 2000 vis-a-vis year 2022;
(b) the comparative foreign direct investment in steel sector in Odisha in year 2000
vis-a-vis year 2022;
(c) the comparative domestic investment in steel sector in Odisha in year 2000 vis-a-vis year 2022; and
(d) the impact of steel sector development of Odisha in overall development of the
country?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE    (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL


(a) The production of crude steel in Odisha during FY 1999-2000 and FY 2021-22 along with percentage change is given below: -


Crude Steel - Odisha

Year
Production
(in ‘000 tonnes)

%
change

1999-00* 1474 -

2021-22 23241 1476.7

Source: JPC; *estimated


(b)&(c): Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) Division, Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) maintains the data of FDI. The State-wise details of FDI Equity inflow are maintained w.e.f. October, 2019 onwards. As per FDI database, ‘NIL’ FDI Equity inflow has been reported in the sub-sector ‘Ferrous’ of the Sector ‘Metallurgical Industries’ in the State ‘Odisha’ during the period from October, 2019 till March, 2022. However, FDI equity inflow reported in 'Ferrous' sector during the period of April, 2000 to March, 2022 are at Annexure I. Data related to domestic investment in Steel Sector is not maintained.
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(d) The details of Crude Steel Production in Odisha vis-a vis Overall India is given below: -


 Year

Crude Steel Production

Odisha India
Odisha share in

%

(mt) (mt)
2018-19 16.97 110.92 15.3%
2019-20 20.25 109.14 18.6%
2020-21 21.43 103.54 20.7%
2021-22 23.24 120.29 19.3%

Source: JPC; mt=million tonnes;


***


Annexure I


FDI Equity Inflow from April 2000 to March 2022
Sector Metallurgical Industries

Sub-Sector Ferrous


Sl No Year FDI equity inflow

in USD million

1 2000-01 19.1

Apr-Mar

2 2001-02 1.6

3 2002-03 0.5

4 2003-04 0.0

5 2004-05 0.8

6 2005-06 1.9

7 2006-07 27.8

8 2007-08 1.3

9 2008-09 69.2

10 2009-10 120.7

11 2010-11 555.5

12 2011-12 1125.2

13 2012-13 234.5

14 2013-14 6.4

15 2014-15 3.5

16 2015-16 0.0

17 2016-17 0.0

18 2017-18 0.0

19 2018-19 70.3

20 2019-20 0.0

21 2020-21 0.0

22 2021-22 0.0

  Grand Total 2238.4

Source: DPIIT
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